Saturday 20th October 2001

RESULTS BRISTOL PEGASUS

Bristol Pegasus MC Championship

Reliant SSOC Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Morgan Sports Car Club Speed Championship

Luffield Cars MG CC Speed Champicnship

Revington TR Register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

CASTLE
COMBE

MOTOR CLUB



Results - The Pegasus Sprint - Castle Combe - 20 October 2001

No. Mame Car cC Club Run 1 Run2 Pos.

Class 1 - Road Saloons up to 1400cc
(Record - 94.72 sec Andy Webb 1298cc Suzuki Swift GTi 16,10.99)

2 Alan Spencer MG Metro 1300 Bristol Pegasus MC 11530 11347 5
3 Nicholas Mackey Daihatsu Charade GTti 993t Bumham-on-Sea MC 107.90 10240 2
4 Martin Emsley Citroen AX GT 1340 Bristol Pegasus MC 109.21 106.49 3
4A  Andy Moss Citroen AX GT 1340 Bristol Pegasus MC 10817  108.92 4
23 Pete Goodman Citroen AX GT 1360 Bristol Pegasus MC 10320 101.97 1
Class 2 - Road Saloons over 1400cc & up to 2000cc
{Record - 88.49sec Neil Briant 1598cc Toyota Corolla Coupe GT 20.10.01)
1 Andy Webb Toyota Corolla GT 1598 Woolbridge MC 100.06  93.69 5
7 Andrew James VW Golf GTi 1781 BARC 98.50 97.24 7
8  Matthew Dryell MG Metro Turbo 1275 MGCC 105.17 104,69 8
9 Neil Briant Toyota Corolla GT 1598 Bristol MC 88.49 91.34 1
10 David Stretton Vauxhall Cavalier 2000 Bristol MC 107.85 108.03 10
11 Paul Perkin Peugeot 205 1905 Bristol Pegasus MC 90.57 89.15 2
12 Paul Rowbottom Peugeot 309 GTi 1905 Bristol Pegasus MC 105.75 10563 2]
14 Matt Vann VW Golf GTi 1781 Burnham-on-Sea MC Did Not Start
15 Paul Wiese Ford Lotus Cortina 1700 Bristol Pegasus MC Entry Withdrawn
15A  Jonathan Wiese Ford Lotus Cortina 1700 Bristol Pegasus MC Entry Withdrawn
16 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX 1600 Bristol Pegasus MC 93.01 91.12 4
16A Mark Roberts Honda CRX 1600 Bristol Pegasus MC 92.56 90.28 3
17 John Rosevear Honda Civic 1780 Woolbridge MC 94.88 9579 -]
17A Flora Rosevear Honda Civic 1790 Woolbridge MC 118.75 11250 11
Class 3 - Road Saloons over 2000cc
{Record - 87 72sec Pete Goodman 1983cc turbo Sierra Cosworth RS 16.10.99)
20 Chris Briant Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2172 Woolbridge MC 89.08 89.39 1
21 John Corfield Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 1993t Bristol Pegasus MC 93.25 90.92 3
22 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V1 1998t Bristol Pegasus MC 90.00 80.24 2
24 Max Tyler MG Montege Turbo 1994t MGCC 96.15 105,45 4
24A  Sarah Tyler MG Montego Turbo 1994t MGCC 116.86 116.61 §
Class 4 - Road Sports cars up to 1400cc
(Record - 93.23sec Adrian Mocre 1380cc MG Midget 20.10.01)
28  Adrian Moore MG Midget 1380 MGCC 94.71 93.23 1
29 Kim Dear Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 998 MGCC 110.78  108.97 6
30 Barrie Dare Mini Jem 1283 Woolbridge MC 10427 10118 3
31 Ralph Higson MG Midget 1380 MGCC 112.30 106.55 5
32  Roy Clarke MG Midget 1310 Bristol Pegasus MC 112,78 11093 7
33 Steve Holford MG Midget 1380 MGCC 104.92 99.45 2
34 Russell Morgan MG TF 1340 MGCC 117.80 117.88 a
34A  Bruce Morgan MG TF 1340 MGCC 12382 118.01 9
106 Vincent Cainey MG Midget 1380 MGCC 106,94 105.67 4
Class S - Road Sports cars over 1400cc & up to 1800cc
(Record - 92. 74sec John Dring 1680cc Sylva Striker Mkll 20.10.01)
37  Philip Methuen MGB Roadster 1798 MGCC 11196 11034 11
38 Daniel Friel MG Midget 1483 MGCC 119.37 116.94 15

39 Niall Campbell MGB GT 1800 MGCC 11221 11082 12



No.
40
41
42
43
44
45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Class 6 - Road Sports cars over 1800cc & up to 2600cc

Results - The Pegasus Sprint - Castle Combe - 20 October 2001

Name

Tony Thorp
Harvey Buchanan
John Dring

Mike Lane

Carol Bloomfield
Phil Tavaria
Peter Williams
Robert Bell

Jon Hill

Marc Hanson
Brian Lee

Alan Goodwin
Paul Meakin
Neil Stocker
Tim Davison

Car
Caterham 7
Lotus Elise
Sylva Striker Mkl
Lotus Exige
MGF

MGB
Caterham 7
MGF
Caterham 7
MGF

Morgan 4/4
Lotus Elise
MGF
Morgan 4/4
Westfield SEi

cc
1700
1796
1680
1796
1796
1800
1700
1786
1796
1796
1796
1796
1788
1598
1700

(Record - 83.95sec Graham Ford 1998cc Caterham 7 20.10.01)

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
85
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72A
73
73A
91A

Class 7 - Road Sports cars over 2600cc & up to 3000cc

Stephen Dickinson
Martyn Phillis

Bob Mead

David Butler

Kevin Lealan
David Erskine
Paul Bryan

Keith Morrison
Andy Bush

Antony Feltam-White
Ross Browne

Ben Short

John Mearns
Cralg Hughes
Graham Ford
Allen Harmis
Graham Wild

Tom Richardson
Tony Michael
Elizabeth Burry

Morgan +4

MGA

Triumph TR3A
MGB GT
Westfield SEi
Triumph TR3
Morgan 4/4

MGB GT

MGB

MGB GT
Caterham 7 HPC
Triumph TR3
Westfield SEI
Reliant Scimitar SS1
Caterham 7

CC Cyclone

CC Cyclone
Westfield SE
Westfield SE
Morgan +4

1994
1950
2138
1850
2000
2238
1800
1840
1850
1840
1998
2188
1998
1800
1998
1998
1998
2000
2000
1994

(Record - 92.58sec Chris Cooper 2993cc MGC GT 20.10.01)

78
77
78
79
80
81
82

Garry Cox
Mick Jennings
Chris Cooper
Peter Brown
Shaun Byrne
John Milligan
Per Helgesen

Reliant Scimitar SE5a
Reliant Scimitar GTE
MGC GT

Reliant Scimitar
Reliant Scimitar GT
Reliant Scimitar GTE
Reliant Scimitar GTE

2904
3000
2983
2994
2994
2994
2004

Club

Bristol Pegasus MC
Woolbridge MC
Bristol MC

Bristol MC

MGCC

MGCC

Bristal Pegasus MC
MGCC

Bristol Pegasus MC
MGCC

Morgan SCC
Bristol Pegasus MC
MGCC

Morgan SCC
Bristol Pegasus MC

Morgan SCC
MGCC

TR Register
MGCC

Bristol MC

TR Register
Morgan SCC
MGCC

MGCC

MGCC

Bristol Pegasus MC
TR Register

Bristol Pegasus MC
RSSOC
Cirencester MC
Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Bristol MC

Morgan SCC

RSSOC

RSSOC

MGCC

RSSOC

RSSOC

RSSOC

Bristol Pegasus MC

Run 1 Run2 Pos.
83.03 FAIL 2
Did Not Start
92,82 9274 1
101.36 97.17 6
10598 101.98 8
12573 116.62 14
100.83 99.72 7
105.01  103.33 9
Did Not Start
10893 11035 10
12173 11768 16
95.88 93.86 3
99.25 86.88 5
112.90 112.38 13
94.58 94.44 4
10363 101.37 12
107.71  107.54 15
110.07 106.63 14
100.97 99.02 10
Retired
Entry Withdrawn
106.96 105.63 13
123.17 11917 18
96.55 96.10 8
119.13  117.08 17
92.16 B89.84 5
98.07 97 61 9
89.12 B88.38 4
10316  101.37 11
85.38 83.95 1
92.37 94.09 7
91.86 80.98 6
86.51 90.65 3
84.33 B4:31 2
11055 109.36 16
10539  103.90 5
101.08  100.74 4
93.30 92.58 1
101.27  99.11 3
10425 104.37 6
97.09 97.74 2
109.76 108.24 7



Results - The Pegasus Sprint - Castle Combe - 20 October 2001

No. Name

Car

Class 8 - Road Sports cars over 3000cc

(Record - B2.40 sec Duncan Brymer 3500cc Morgan +8 21.10.00}

85 Mark Rawlins
868 Terry Pigott
87 Rod Warner
88 John Rose

89 Barrie Murray-Upton

80 Malcolm Lamb
91 Paul Burry

Class 9 - Modifled production saloons up to 1400cc

MGB GT Ve
MGB V8
TR7 V8
MGB V8
Morgan +8
Margan +8
Margan +8

cc

4000
3900
3500
3528
3528
3500
3900

(Record - 86.46sec Mark Shillaber 1343cc Ford Fiesta 20.10.01)

93 David Lyons
84 Steve Harris
95 Brian Davage

96 Simon Emmens

97  Martin Depper
97A David Depper
98 Terry Graves
98A  Mark Shillaber

Class 10 - Modified production saloons over 1400cc

Triumph Herald
Marris Mini

Raover Cooper
Rover Cooper
Rover Mini Cooper

Rover Mini Cooper

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

1198
1380
1330
1330
1400
1400
1343
1343

(Record - 79.13sec Kevin Salisbury 1993cc turbo Sierra Cosworth

101 lan Perrett
102 Geoff Kershaw
184 John Moon
104 Matthew Searle
104A Paul Hoskins

Class 11 - Modifled production sports cars up to 1400cc

Ford Lotus Cortina
Ford Sierra

Vauxhall Calibra Turbo

BMW 3.0 CSL
BMW 3.0 CSL

1598
2933t
2000t

3500

3500

{Record - B4, 04sec Martin Perry 1398cc Westfield SEi 20.10,01)

107 Martin Perry

Class 12 - Modified production sports cars over 1400cc

Waestfield SEI

1398

Club

MGCC
MGCC
TR Register
MGCC
Morgan SCC
Morgan SCC
Morgan SCC

BARC

BARC

Woolbridge MC
BARC

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC
Bristol Pegasus MC

16.10.99)

Bristol Pegasus MC
BARC

Bristol Pegasus MC
Burnham-on-Sea MC
Burnham-on-Sea MC

Bristol MC

{Record - 76.41cc Keith Murray 2226c¢c turbo Audi Quattro 20.10.01)

110  Kaith Murray
111 Hugh Maund
112 Paul Clarke
113 Gordon Pearce
114 Bruce Hepburn
115 Richie Devall
116 Bob Adams
116A Anne Adams

Class 13 - Sports Libre Cars

Audi Quattro
Triumph TR7 V8
Morgan 4/4
Triumph TR7
MGC GT
Davrian Mk8
Westfield SEI
Westfield SEI

2226t
4600
2300
1998
2912
1760
1998
1998

(Record - 77.77sec Bev Fawkes 4500cc TVR Tuscan 20.10.01)

117 Bev Fawkes
117A Paul Parker
120 Phil Gale
121 lan Hall

TVR Tuscan
TVR Tuscan
Darrian T9
Darrian T98 GTR

4500
4500
1998
4040

Bristol Pegasus MC
TR Register

Morgan SCC

TR Register

MGCC

Bristol Pegasus MC
Bumham-on-Sea MC
Bumham-on-Sea MC

RSSOC

Bristol MC
Woalbridge MC
Bristol Pegasus MC

Run 1 Run2 Pos.
9544 96.28 3
94,78 92,79 2
99.96 98.24 4
100,72  100.27 5
Did Not Start
Did Not Start
88.22 88.05 1
Did Not Start
Did Not Start
Retired
Retired
87.85 87.31 2
90.65 91.09 3
9532 92.26 4
87.52 86.46 1
Did Not Start
80.19 80.11 1
Entry Withdrawn
95.27 93.65 2
101.94  98.02 3
84.04 85.19 1
76,97 7641 FTD
84.49 B3.75 1
92.81 91.57 3
95.60 93.17 4
Retired
97.38 94.93 6
87.54 B7.06 2
98.25 93.85 5
77.94 77.77 1
B6.96 84,32 3
90.44 B9.73 4
B3.45 B1.04 2




Speed - MPH at the Finishing Line

CarNo. Run1 Run 2 Car No. Run 1 Run 2 Car No. Run 1 Run 2
Class 1 Class § Class B
2 65.7 66.7 37 69.2 712 85 849 8186
3 789 796 38 66.5 68.3 86 86.5 87.5
4 NR 742 39 71.2 718 87 84.4 Ba8
4A 719 726 40 B2.9 FAIL 88 78.8 823
23 78.2 76.6 42 86.7 85 91 8B.7 887
43 808 83.3
Class 2 44 75.8 79.2 Class 9
1 86.0 86.8 45 455 68.5 97 90.5 884
7 833 826 46 78.4 B1.4 97A 871 86.3
8 78.3 776 47 NR 77.8 a8 87.7 90.5
9 90.5 915 49 737 741 98A 88.5 886
10 728 742 50 66.3 656
11 87.2 88.0 51 B34 843 Class 10
12 74.2 756 52 81.8 816 102 105.4 101.5
16 87.7 86.3 53 67.1 70.3 104 86.3 B7.5
16A 89.8 863 54 852 85.0 104A 86.1 88.8
17 828 67.7
174 65.8 66.5 Class 6 Class 11
57 76.8 79.0 107 8918 924
Class 3 58 7386 74.2
20 B85 888 59 66.3 708 Class 12
21 807 86.1 60 789 785 110 101.6 107.6
22 B58 80.4 63 758 76.8 111 98.3 99.0
24 797 820 64 63.4 67.1 112 813 87.0
24A 724 721 65 806 80.9 113 81.7 831
66 64.8 65.3 115 84.2 82.4
Class 4 67 918 90.2 116 95.4 97.0
28 B81.9 82.0 68 78.8 81.6 116A 88.1 917
29 69.7 723 69 88.5 87.8
30 77.9 79.0 70 715 77.2 Class 13
kil 703 745 71 99.0 97.3 17 100.0 104.5
32 68.6 702 72 B6.9 B7.1 117A 99.7 101.3
33 77.5 66.8 T2A 89.1 89.8 120 922 915
34 67.2 68.6 73 922 91.1 121 97.6 98.6
34A 622 66.0 73A 97.2 95.6
106 724 748 91A 729 747
Class 7
76 74.9 76.4
77 73 79.7
78 85.1 83.7
79 81.0 79.1
80 77.0 78.8
81 B4.2 833
82 748 779

NR = speed Not Recorded




Pegasus Sprint

CLASS AWARD WINNERS
Class 1 1st 23
Class 2 1st 9
2nd 1
3rd 16A
Class 3 1st 20
Class 4 1st 28
2nd 33
Class 5 1st 42
2nd 40
3rd 51
4th 54
Class 6 1st 71
2nd 73A
3rd 73
4th 69
Class 7 1st 78
2nd a1
Class 8 1st 91
Class 9 1st 98A
Class 10 1st 102
Class 11 1st 107
Class 12 1st 111
2nd 116
Class 13 1st 117

Castle Combe

Pete Goodman
Neil Briant
Paul Perkin
Mark Roberts
Chris Briant

Adrian Moore
Steve Holford

John Dring
Tony Thorpe
Alan Goodwin
Tim Davison
Graham Ford
Tony Michael
Tom Richardson
John Mearns

Chris Cooper
John Milligan

Paul Burry
Mark Shillaber
Geoff Kershaw
Martin Perry

Hugh Maund
Bob Adams

Bev Fawkes

ABSOLUTE FASTEST TIME OF THE DAY

110

Keith Murray

20 October 2001

Citroen AX GT

Toyota Corolla GT
Peugeot 205

Honda CRX

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

MG Midget
MG Midget

Sylva Striker
Caterham 7
Lotus Elise
Wesifield SEi
Caterham 7
Westfield SE
Westfield SE
Westfield SEi

MGC GT
Reliant Scimitar GTE

Morgan +8
Ford Fiesta
Ford Sierra
Westfield SEi

Triumph TR7
Westfield SEi

TWVR Tuscan

Audi Quattro

R = time establishes new class record - see result sheet for details

The above awards were presented at the end of the meeting. The awards listed below will be

presented at the Bristol Pegasus Motor Club AGM on 10th December.

Other Awards:

Kell Rose Bow! - Best Bristol Pegasus Motor Club Member, by Class Index

110

Keith Murray

Audi Quattro

Patchway Cup - Best time in Classes 1 - 3, Road Saloons

9

Neil Briant

Filton Cup - Best time in Classes 4 - 8, Road Sports

71

Graham Ford

Toyota Corolla Caupe GT

Caterham 7

Thanks to all Officials and Marshals who helped in the running of the event.

Martin Baker
Clerk of Course

Kieron Winter

Secretary of the Meeting

Tel: 01275 373363 (h)
0117 9786515 (w)



